Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70078750 A G Boyes

Variation 6 – This variation introduced the following change:
i. To permit motor voltages up to 690 V ac.
ii. To recognise changes to the model number codes table.
Variation 7 – This variation introduced the following change:
i. The recognition that the company name and address has changed:
From: To:
Emerson Process Management Valve Actuation LLC
13840 Pike Road
Missouri City
Texas 77489
USA
Emerson Process Management Valve Automation Inc
19200 Northwest Freeway
Houston
Texas 77065
USA
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report no. Comment
0 29 August 2003 R53F10164A The release of the prime certificate.
1 20 August 2004 R53F11652A Re-issued to introduce the changes described in report
number R53F11652A
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 03ATEX1424
 Issue 10
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 4 of 5
Form 9400 Issue 4
Issue Date Report no. Comment
2 9 March 2010 R21958A/00 This Issue covers the following changes:
• All previously issued certification was rationalised
into a single certificate, Issue 2, Issues 0 and 1
referenced above are only intended to reflect the
history of the previous certification and have not
been issued as documents in this format.
• The introduction of Variation 1.
3 17 November 2010 R22460A/00 The introduction of Variation 2.
4 31 January 2011 R23083A/00 The introduction of Variation 3.
5 24 February 2011 R23083A/01 Report no.R23083A/01 replaced R23083A/00.
6 08 February 2012 R27090A/00 The introduction of Variation 4.
7 01 June 2012 R23083A/02 Report R23083A/02 replaced R23083A/01 MPA variant
description clarified.
8 13 March 2013 R29761A/00 The introduction of Variation 5.
9 13 July 2016 R70082307A This Issue covers the following changes:
• EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance with
94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination Certificate
in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU. (In
accordance with Article 41 of Directive 2014/34/EU, EC Type-
Examination Certificates referring to 94/9/EC that were in
existence prior to the date of application of 2014/34/EU (20 April
2016) may be referenced as if they were issued in accordance
with Directive 2014/34/EU.  Variations to such EC Type-
Examination Certificates may continue to bear the original
certificate number issued prior to 20 April 2016.)
• The introduction of Variation 6.
10 27 September 2016 R70078750A The introduction of Variation 7.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
None
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.